Reclassification of Authorised share capital & consequent amendment to the capital 

clause in the Memorandum of Association of the Company subject to the approval of 

members of the Company 

Reclassification of existing authorized share capital of the Company being INR 

110,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) consisting of 

110,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Ten Crores) shares of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One 

Only) each to 110,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) 

divided into 100,00,00,000 (One Hundred Crores) equity shares of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One Only) and 100,00,000 (One Crore) Compulsorily Convertible Preference 

Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

2. To Consider and approve the proposal of creation of mortgage/charge on assets of the